

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4048 of 2024

Revisionist :- Rakesh Chandra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Rakesh Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist wants to make necessary corrections in the memo of revision.

Let the same be incorporated within the course of the day.

Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State.

This Criminal Revision has been preferred to set aside the judgment and order dated 08.05.2024 passed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah in Misc. Application No. 682 of 2024 (Rakesh Chandra Advocate Vs. Anuj Kumar Sharma), Police Station-Avagarh, District-Etah.

Notice has already been received by learned A.G.A. on behalf of the State-respondents.

Issue notice to opposite party No. 2 through C.J.M. concerned returnable after due service at an earlier date.

Put up this case on 20.01.2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 17.12.2024

Shivani