

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4048 of 2024

Revisionist :- Rakesh Chandra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Rakesh Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

List is revised.

Learned counsel for the revisionist as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present. None is present for O.P. No. 2.

Notice to O.P. No. 2 has been sent and the same has served through Incharge, Police Station, Awagarh, District Etah on his Mobile No. 8923001277 and he has been informed about the order through whats-up message.

In view of the above circumstances, issue notice to O.P. No. 2.

Notice be served through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah who is directed to get the compliance about the service of notice sent by this court.

List on 27.05.2025 for orders **as fresh**.

Order Date :- 23.4.2025

RPD