



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4048 of 2024

Rakesh Chandra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Chandra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Pradeep Kumar Bhardwaj

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. None present for the applicant in the revised call. Shri Pradeep Kumar Bhardwaj, learned counsel for opposite party No. 2 is present.
2. Matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.
3. Put up in the **third week of February, 2026 as fresh.**

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

December 18, 2025
Sazia